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PLAY AREA

1. How should we prioritise the ages of children served by the new play equipment?
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st choice (priority 1) 2nd choice (priority 2)
oun
Toddler/young chi\drei Junior Older Teenagers
children ased 4o ages6to children 13to  Responses
aged 1 to 5yrs g 10yrs 8to12yrs  17yrs
8yrs
1st choice (priority 1) 28 (50.91 %) 22 (40 %) 2 (3.64%) | 2 (3.64%) 1 (1.82%) 55

2nd choice (priority 2) 12(22.22%) | 29 (53.7%) 10 (1852%) | 2 3.7%) | 1 (1.85%) 54
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2. What play experiences would you most like to include in the new play area?
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1st choice (priority 1) 2nd choice (priority 2) 3rd choice (priority 3)
Co-
o operation/ Crawling/ Inclusive (for o Spin/ o
Balance Climbing ) o o Sliding ) Swinging Responses
social hiding  all abilities) rotating
interaction

1st choice (priority 1) 3 (5.45%) 5 (9.09 %) 1(1.82%) | 2 (3.64%) 13 (2364%) 7 (1273%) | 3 (545%) 21 (38.18 %) 55
2nd choice (priority 2) T (1.82%) 16 (29.09%) 2 (3.64%) 9 (1636%) 4 (7.27 %) 15 (27.27 %) | 5 (9.09 %) 3 (5.45 %) 55
3rd choice (priority 3) 3 (5.45 %) 5 (9.09 %) 6 (1091 %) | 5 (9.09%) | 7 (1273%) | 12 (21.82%) @ 4 (7.27 %) | 13 (23.64 %) 55

Are there any others not listed?

Rocking

No they are all great ideas hard to choose 3
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3. What style of new children'’s play equipment would you prefer?

100%

80%

60%

40%
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1st choice (priority 1)

2nd choice (priority 2)

st choice (priority 1)

2nd choice (priority 2)

Metal
) Colourful Natural
Timber (non- . ) Responses
) (painted) materials
rusting)

20 (36.36%) | 4 (7.27 %) 11 (20%) | 20 (36.36 %) 55

19 (35.85%) 171 (20.75%) | 11 (20.75%) | 12 (22.64 %) 53
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GENERAL AMENITY AREA

4. What is the best thing about the Millpond amenity area?

historical site being used

Its a smaller space

Space

Location

close to my house and safe area for my children

close to where | live, perfect area for my three and six year olds to play in after seeing the ducks
nice area for the young and the not so young

Near the pond so mixed activities walking, feeding dicks and play in the Karl

Nice walk then the children lover to have a play.

Scenery

The wild life

Away from traffic

It is safe for young children and we incorporate an educational walk around the pond every time we visit
wildlife

Suitable for all ages

Tranquillity

Feeding ducks and lovely play area.

Wooded area near by

It's a beautiful area that families love to visit

The gardens are lovely and my grandchildren have always loved playing there.

It can be nice for toddlers

The area reserved for the park.

Peaceful

It's set in queit grounds where children can run around the grassy areas as well as play.
Easy access. Millpond to watch the ducks.

Location, quiet, safe, next to walking area

It's easily accessible and close to the school



safe for children under supervision

Great tucked away spot from the road

The history of the place

Close to amenities

Grass

It's pretty

Open grassy space, good hide and seek as well as play equipment.
A nice safe space

It's near the school

The wildlife

Location

Lovely space for children to explore (including woodland area)
Landscaped areas with the beautiful planting

wildlife

enclosed space

It lovely and small area

Walking distance from home

The hilly grassed area and ample benches

5. What are the worst things about the Millpond amenity area?

limited parking

No picnic tables available for eating

Nothing

No gates to keep children running out

dirty

the older teens that hang out around there

Dogs and vandals.

Small and swing too small for most children

Not enough play equipment or seating/ eating area

It was basic for children



Not being able to walk my dog around whist my children play, stops me using it

Paving stones area is slippery

Rats in the bushes just behind where the play area was...

Litter

Gets misused by certain individuals which makes the area less appealing to visit, it also makes the place feel unsafe, especially for children.

Lack of use

No picnic tables.

n/a

Just rubbish and litter.

Vandals come to destroy it

The park being out of action.

Parking

A bit too small for my large for an 8 year old son to play on. He's only been able to use the see saw for about 2 years so equipment for bigger kids would
be good.

Often see the rats running around. However, I'm aware this is not something that could change so much.

Poor play equipment, wasted space

Lack of wastebins

Not enough playground

Path way through wooded bit could be better

The fact everything gets destroyed by teens

Muddy

Often dirty and abused by people

Dog mess. Play equipment area should be low fenced off (picket fence) with no dog signs. Dogs and toddlers rarely mix well :~(

nothing

Lack of benches to eat at

Rubbish and teanages

Seating

Children can run straight into the pavement by the very busy, at times dangerous road. Also, in winter it's poorly lit.

Litter

rubbish left by people



open access points to main road

Not secure for the road

Rats!

Play equipment was in shady area, meaning it never seemed to dry off in wet weather!



GENERAL IMPROVEMENTS

6. APART from new children’s play equipment what would you like to see improved from

the list below?

100%
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st choice (priority 1)

2nd choice (priority 2)

. Footpath/ Planting/ ) )
Bins Entrances Seating Signage Responses
surfaces trees
1st choice (priority 1) 6 (11.76%) | 2 (3.92%) | 12 (2353%) | 2 (3.92%) | 6 (11.76 %) @ 23 (45.1 %) 0(0 %) 51
2nd choice (priority 2) 10 (20.83%) | 2 (4.17%) 7 (14.58%) | 8 (16.67%) 6 (125%) | 10 (20.83 %) 5 (10.42 %) 48

Anything else missing from above?

A coffee shop or hut like at the other park
Colourfulness
It often looks untidy with long grass

Security and welfare of the people visiting.

Better signs to stop dog walkers as they are often ignored. | walk my dog alongside the millpond but | see people in there walking dogs and letting them

foul the grass and path.

Picnic area

Dog poo bins, and no dogs in play or picnic area

Sensory planting

No all thing listed are great ideas plus lots of bins are good

Sensory garden
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